RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY 
WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) M2 
106 PLUS CONVENTIONAL CHASSIS (FLATBED TRUCK), 
INCLUDING RELATED ACCESSORIES, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
THIRTY DOLLARS ($152,530.00), FROM SBL FREIGHTLINER, 
UTILIZING FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION CONTRACT NO. 
FSA25-EQU23.0 PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-797(3) OF THE CODE 
OF ORDINANCES, FOR USE BY THE COMMUNITY SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS 
OR ADJUSTMENTS;